2025 Bulgaria
el Sofia

HOCKEY
WORLI

&1 [:} [v)
HAMPIONSHIP

C

Divislon Ii - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVISION Il, GROUP B

INTERNATIONAL
ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

Scoring Efficiency
(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

Rank Team GP GF SSG SOG SG% Rank Team GP ADV PPGF PP% TPP M:S Rank Team GP DVG PPGA PK% TSH M:S

5:10

BEL 5 132 157 15.92
AUS 5 21 114 135 15.56
ESP 5 21 160 181 11.60
TPE 5 16 128 144 11.11
SRB g 15 121 136 11.03

BUL 8 87 95 8.42

DO WN -~

Goalkeeping

TEAM STATISTICS
As of SUN 23 MAR 2025

Including Game 15

Power Play

(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

ESP 6 31.58 31:04
2 AUS 4 25.00 25:45
3 SRB 4 23.53 27:52
4 TPE 5 21.74 40:44
5 BEL 3 17.65 28:38
6 BUL 3 15.00 36:59

(Ranked by highest SVS%)

Rank Team GP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SHGA PPGA SO ENG Rank CE)] 10 GM PIM PAVG

ESP 5 7 102 109 93.58
2 AUS 519 140 159 88.05
3 SRB 516 113 129 87.60
4 TPE 519 129 148 87.16
5 BUL 527 168 195 86.15
6 BEL 518 90 107 84.11

Shorthanded Goals
(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP)

1.39
3.77
3.23
3.75
5.36
3.60

—~O0OO0OON-=-
CORANOAN
OO0~
A0 00

BEL
ESP
SRB
AUS
BUL
TPE

2
3
4
5
6

6:26
6:58
8:08
9:32

12:19

Penalty Killing
(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

ESP 5 2 88.89 38:08 19:04

TPE 5 85.71 23:19 11:39

AUS 5 81.82 36:10 9:02

SRB 5 72.22 30:49 6:09

BEL 5 70.37 42:42 5:20

BUL 5 69.23 19:54 4:58
Penalties

(Ranked by hlghest PIM)

5 1 17:24
5 20 1 0 1 13:00
5 18 1 0 1 12:12
5 27 0 0 0 54 10:48
5 13 1 0 1 51 1012
5 18 0 0 0 36 712

Attendance
(Ranked by highest average attendance)

Rank Team GP SHGF SHGA NET gl Rank Team GP  Spect \"[c}
1 BEL 5 2 1 +1 1 BUL 5 1540 308
1 TPE 5 1 0 +1 2 SRB 5 575 115
3 BUL 5 0 0 0 3 ESP 5 560 112
3 ESP 5 1 1 0 4 BEL 5 545 109
3 SRB 5 0 0 0 5 AUS 5 520 104
6 AUS 5 0 2 -2 6 TPE 5 490 98
Total 15 2115 141
Legend:
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties
ADV Advantage (times on power play) AVG Average DVG Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG Empty net goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GF  Goals for GM  Game misconducts GP Number of games played
MP  Match penalties M:S Average time in min. and sec. NET SHGF - SHGA
PAVG PIM in average PIM  Penalties in minutes PK% Penalty killing percentage
PPGA Power play goals against PPGF Power play goals for PP% Power play eff. as percentage
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHGA Shorthanded goals against SHGF Shorthanded goals for
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal Spect Spectators
SSG Shots saved by goalkeeper SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

TPP Time of power play

TSH Time shorthanded in min. and sec.

IHM708000_84 v15.0

Report Created SUN 23 MAR 2025 22:22 GMT+2

Page 1/1




