



## **TEAM STATISTICS**

As of SUN 23 MAR 2025

Including Game 15

Scoring Efficiency (Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP) Power Play (Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

Penalty Killing

(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

Rank Team	GP GF SSG SOG	SG%	Rank	Team	GP	ADV I	PPGF	PP%	TPP	M:S	Rank	Team	GP [	OVG	PPGA	PK%	TSH	M:S
1 BEL	5 25 132 157	15.92	1	ESP	5	19	6	31.58	31:04	5:10	1	ESP	5	18	2	88.89	38:08	19:04
2 AUS	5 21 114 135	15.56	2	AUS	5	16	4	25.00	25:45	6:26	2	TPE	5	14	2	85.71	23:19	11:39
3 ESP	5 21 160 181	11.60	3	SRB	5	17	4	23.53	27:52	6:58	3	AUS	5	22	4	81.82	36:10	9:02
4 TPE	5 16 128 144	11.11	4	TPE	5	23	5	21.74	40:44	8:08	4	SRB	5	18	5	72.22	30:49	6:09
5 SRB	5 15 121 136	11.03	5	BEL	5	17	3	17.65	28:38	9:32	5	BEL	5	27	8	70.37	42:42	5:20
6 BUL	5 8 87 95	8.42	6	BUL	5	20	3	15.00	36:59	12:19	6	BUL	5	13	4	69.23	19:54	4:58

Goalkeeping

(Ranked by highest SVS%)

Penalties
(Ranked by highest PIM)

Rank	Team	GP	GA	svs	SOG	SVS%	GAA	SHGA	PPGA	so	ENG	Rank	Tear	n	GP	2	5	10	GM	PIM	PAVG
1	ESP	5	7	102	109	93.58	1.39	1	2	1	0	1	BEL		5	31	1	0	1	87	17:24
2	AUS	5	19	140	159	88.05	3.77	2	4	C	0	2	ESP	)	5	20	1	0	1	65	13:00
3	SRB	5	16	113	129	87.60	3.23	0	5	C	) 1	3	SRB	}	5	18	1	0	1	61	12:12
4	TPE	5	19	129	148	87.16	3.75	0	2	C	0	4	AUS	;	5	27	0	0	0	54	10:48
5	BUL	5	27	168	195	86.15	5.36	0	4	C	) 1	5	BUL		5	13	1	0	1	51	10:12
6	BEL	5	18	90	107	84.11	3.60	1	8	C	) 1	6	TPE		5	18	0	0	0	36	7:12

**Shorthanded Goals** 

(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP)

Attendance (Ranked by highest average attendance)

Rank Team	GP	SHGF	SHGA	NET	Rank Team	GP	Spect	AVG
1 BEL 1 TPE	5 5	2 1	1 0	+1 +1	1 BUL 2 SRB	5 5	1540 575	308 115
3 BUL 3 ESP	5 5	0	0	0	3 ESP 4 BEL	5 5	560 545	112 109
3 SRB 6 AUS	5 5	0 0	0 2	0 -2	5 AUS 6 TPE <b>Total</b>	5 5 15	520 490 2115	<b>104</b> <b>98</b> 141

Legen	d:				
2	Two (2) minute penalties	5	Five (5) minute penalties	10	Ten (10) minute penalties
ADV	Advantage (times on power play)	AVG	Average	DVG	Disadvantage (number of times shorthanded)
ENG	Empty net goals	GA	Goals against	GAA	Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GF	Goals for	GM	Game misconducts	GP	Number of games played
MP	Match penalties	M:S	Average time in min. and sec.	NET	SHGF - SHGA
<b>PAVG</b>	PIM in average	PIM	Penalties in minutes	PK%	Penalty killing percentage
<b>PPGA</b>	Power play goals against	PPGF	Power play goals for	PP%	Power play eff. as percentage
SG%	Percentage of goals from total shots	SHGA	Shorthanded goals against	SHGF	Shorthanded goals for
so	Shutouts	SOG	Shots on goal	Spect	Spectators
SSG	Shots saved by goalkeeper	SVS	Saves	SVS%	SVS as percentage of total SOG
TPP	Time of power play	TSH	Time shorthanded in min. and sec.		